December 8, 1994

Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fla 32314

200001374782 -01/10/95--01067--004 ****122.50 ****122.50

95 HAR 29

-0 بب

N

RE: SETAC, INC.

Please record the enclosed Articles of Incorporation for SETAC, INC. Check in the amount of \$122.50 is enclosed.

5000245

Please return copy to

Michael H. Cates 8 Key Lime Square Key West, Fla 33040

If you have any questions please call (305) 294-3225 Your timely assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely, Cate PAUL CATES

cates\setac.let

W95-853



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 12, 1995

PAUL J. CATES 8 KEY LIME SQUARE KEY WEST, FL 33040

SUBJECT: SETAC, INC. Ref. Number: W9500000853

We have received your document for SETAC, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6931.

Steven Godirey Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00001454

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HTM, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

認

53

స స

The name of the corporation shall be:

HTM, INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 1800 Atlantic Blvd, Unit C341, Key West, Florida 33040.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock have \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1800 Atlantic Blvd., Unit C341, Key West, F1 33040. and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Paul J. Cates.

ARTICLE V TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and director initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Paul J. Cates, President/Secretary/Treasurer

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Paul J. Cates 1800 Atlantic Blvd, Unit C341 Key West, Florida 33040

ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal of HTM, INC. on this 23 day of April, 1995.



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONROE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 day of March, 1995 by Paul J. Cates personally known to me who did not take on oath.

NOTARY/PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA My commission expires:_____



JOYCE A. PIVEC MY COMMISSION - CO384478 EXPIRES August 14, 1998 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN HISURANCE, INC

cates\htm.inc

CERTIFICATE DEUIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHO PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48, Florida statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said statute:

That HTM, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at Key West, Monroe County, Florida, has named Paul J. Cates, located at 1800 Atlantic Blvd, Unit C341, Key West, Monroe County, State of Florida, 33040, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Dated: 03/23/95

Paul J. Cates ^{\4} Registered Agent

cates\HTM.agt

STAR 28 PH 3: 27

PLEASE READ	ALL INSTRU		SEEFORE			
APPLICATION FLORIDA DEPARTME			INT OF STATE			
REINSTATEMENT			State	FILED		
DOCUMENT # P957	5811		96 DEC 30			
DOCUMENT # P95DDDD 24 1 Corporation Name HTM, INC.			- 07	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA		
Principal Place of Business	Mailing Addro)\$5		-		
1120 JOHNSON KEY WEST, FL 33040	1120 JO KEY WES	T, FL	33040	REIN	STATEME	NT ab
Il above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through incorrect information and enfur corr 2. New Principal Office Address, If Applicable 3 New Mailing Address, If Applicable				4. Date incorporated or Qualified To Do Business in Florida		
Suito, Apt. #, etc. Suito, Apt. #, etc.				5. FEI Number Applied For		
City & State			<u>65-0576875</u>		Not Applicable	
Zip Country	Zip	Count	-	I	OF STATUS DESIRED 🗍	S8-75 Addition at here exposed for a Certificate of Scarce
Tallo(s) and/o: Directors Of			ations must list at lea root Address of Each filter and/or Director so Post Office Box I)	4 City/	Stato / Zip
P/T/S PAUL J. CATES 1120 JO						L 33040
· _						
••				9		
•					****375.(0 ****375.00
V						
			<u> </u>			
B. Name and Address of Current F	D. Name and Address of New Registered Agent					
PAUL J. CATES 1120 JOHNSON KEY WEST, FL 33040			Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)			
			Suite, Apt. W. Etc.			
			City State Zip Codo			
Signature of Registered Agent	BISTERED AGENT M		th and accept the ob	ligations of Soctio		R_19,_1996
11. Does this corporation pay a Dept. of Revenue under S.	nv intangible	tax to th	e utes. Yes [x No		ide for information angible tax.)
12. I do hereby certify that the information supplied will lease the Division of Corporations from any liability certify that I am an officer or director or the receive this reinstatement dupts atton the reason for disso fee, owed by the corporation that been paid. The under oath.	lution has been alimin	aled the second	una application as p	NOVICED IOF IN CITE	pler buy or 617, F.S. I fun	ther centry that when filling 🚦 🔬 🤬
SIGNATURE \ +	Kak	59				

.. ..: